## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CSA Medical, Inc.		03/31/2009	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reset Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	1101 E. 33rd Street	
Internal Address:	A305	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21218	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77688396	FREEZE THE DISEASE. FREE THE PATIENT. HOW COOL IS THAT?
Serial Number:	77688394	FREEZE THE DISEASE. FREE THE PATIENT. HOW COOL IS THAT?
Serial Number:	77688384	FREEZE THE DISEASE. FREE THE PATIENT. HOW COOL IS THAT?
Serial Number:	77688380	FREEZE THE DISEASE. FREE THE PATIENT. HOW COOL IS THAT?
Serial Number:	77018591	CSA MEDICAL
Serial Number:	77018446	CSA
Serial Number:	77018468	THE SUPERCOOL CHOICE
Serial Number:	77018420	CSA MEDICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0772 .00 77688

900132735

Fax Number: (919)755-6093

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 755-2115

Email: skeefe@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Anne Keefe

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 831

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61356.1.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Anne Keefe
Signature:	/sarahannekeefe/
Date:	04/28/2009

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Merger for Reset Medical#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0773

# STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, PAUL B. ANDERSON OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE FORFEITURE OR SUSPENSION OF CORPORATIONS, OR THE RIGHTS OF CORPORATIONS TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT ARTICLES OF MERGING MERGING CSA MEDICAL, INC. (MD. CORP.) INTO RESET MEDICAL, INC. (MD. CORP.) THE SURVIVING CORPORATION WERE RECEIVED AND APPROVED FOR RECORD BY THIS DEPARTMENT ON MARCH 31, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS APRIL 15, 2009.

Paul B. Anderson Charter Division



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Telephone Balto. Metro (410) 767-1344 / Outside Balto. Metro (888) 246-5941 0005725041
MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice
Fax (410) 333-7097

CRTGST

ECORDED: 04/28/2009 REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0772